South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 05:21:47 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0849 General Bill, By Verdin and Senn
Similar (H 4617)

Summary: Xylazine

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-230, RELATING TO
SCHEDULE 1l CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, SO AS TO ADD XYLAZINE AS A SCHEDULE IIl CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, WITH EXCEPTIONS; AND BY ADDING SECTION 44-53-372 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE PRODUCTION,
MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR POSSESSION OF XYLAZINE, WITH EXCEPTIONS, AND TO ESTABLISH
ASSOCIATED CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

11/30/23
11/30/23
01/09/24
01/09/24
01/19/24
03/27/24
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/04/24
04/09/24
04/09/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 56)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 56)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Rice, Senn, Adams, Tedder

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 44)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 44)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 44)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 18)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 18)
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