South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 05:21:47 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0849 General Bill, By Verdin and Senn

Similar (H 4617)
Summary: Xylazine

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-230, RELATING TO SCHEDULE III CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, SO AS TO ADD XYLAZINE AS A SCHEDULE III CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, WITH EXCEPTIONS; AND BY ADDING SECTION 44-53-372 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE PRODUCTION, MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR POSSESSION OF XYLAZINE, WITH EXCEPTIONS, AND TO ESTABLISH ASSOCIATED CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

11/30/23	Senate	Prefiled
11/30/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 56)
01/09/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 56)
01/19/24	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Rice, Senn, Adams, Tedder
03/27/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/03/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 44)
04/03/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 44)
04/03/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 44)
04/04/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/09/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 18)
04/09/24	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 18)